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NATIONAL: DEMOCRATS WANT A NATIONAL PRIMARY
Little change in 2020 Dem contest, Trump reelect

West Long Branch, NJ — There has not been a lot of change in the outlook for 2020 over the past
month. President Donald Trump’s reelection prospects remain underwater, while Joe Biden holds onto a
slim lead in what remains a persistently crowded field for the Democratic nomination. The latest national
Monmouth University Poll also finds that most Democratic voters feel lowa and New Hampshire have
too much influence over the nominating process and would rather see a single national primary. They also
say that candidate gender is not a consideration in who would be the best choice to take on Trump —
despite the continuing media storm over a conversation between Bernie Sanders and Elizabeth Warren on
the subject. Among nine presidential candidates asked about in the poll, Andrew Yang is the only one
with a net positive rating among all voters nationwide.

Just over 4 in 10 (41%) registered voters feel that Trump should be reelected, while a majority
(57%) say it is time to have someone new in the Oval Office. These numbers have not moved much over
the past few months (43% reelect and 54% someone new in December and 42%-55% in November). The
current results are also similar to late September when news about the president’s Ukraine call broke
(39%-57%) and August when the House impeachment inquiry was just getting started (39%-57%).
Trump currently has a personal rating of 43% favorable and 55% unfavorable among registered voters —
which includes 35% with a very favorable opinion and 51% with a very unfavorable opinion.

Democrats and Democratic-leaning voters continue to be divided over who they want to face
Trump in 2020. The top contenders include Biden (30%, from 26% in December), Sanders (23%, from
21%), and Warren (14%, from 17%). The next tier consists of Mike Bloomberg (9%, from 5% in
December), Pete Buttigieg (6%, from 8%), and Amy Klobuchar (5%, from 4%). Yang is at 3% (identical
to 3% in December), while none of the other five candidates included in the poll tops 1%.



Monmouth University Polling Institute 01/22/20

“With the exception of Bloomberg’s entry, this race looks pretty much like it did six months ago.
But that stability masks the potential for sizable swings once the first contests are held. lowa and New
Hampshire will play a major role in shaping national voter preferences,” said Patrick Murray, director of
the independent Monmouth University Polling Institute.

When asked about the party nomination calendar, Democratic voters express a desire for
changing the current system of selecting their party’s nominee. From a list of four options, a clear
majority of party voters (58%) say they would rather have a single national primary where every state
would hold its contest on the same day. Just 11% would keep the calendar the way it is now, with lowa
and New Hampshire going first, followed by Nevada, South Carolina and then the Super Tuesday states.
Another 15% would like to modify the current system by letting a few other states hold their contests on
the same days as lowa and New Hampshire and 10% would rather see grouped state primaries. Even
among voters who live in the early states that will vote through Super Tuesday, most would rather switch
to a national primary (54%) rather than keep the current calendar as it is (14%) or even go with either of
the other two modifications presented in the poll (14% other states join lowa and New Hampshire and
11% grouped primaries).

A majority of Democrats (56%) nationally say that voters in states like lowa and New Hampshire
have too much influence on who wins the party nominations for president. Only 25% say these early
states have the right amount of influence, while another 8% say they do not have enough influence. A key
concern for Democrats is that the process does not give all types of voters in the party the same level of
input on the outcome. Overall, 62% say that the current primary calendar gives some types of voters more
influence than others, while just 26% say that all blocs of voters in the Democratic Party — including those
with different political views as well as those from different racial and ethnic backgrounds — have an
equal voice in the party’s presidential nomination process.

Democratic voters seem less concerned about the vetting effect of the current nomination
calendar. Just 26% feel having lowa and New Hampshire go first makes it less likely that the party will
nominate the best candidate for president, while 12% say the current process is actually more likely to
produce the best nominee. Half (50%) say that having these two states go first makes little difference in
the likelihood that Democrats will nominate the best candidate for president.

“Most Democratic voters would like to see an overhaul of the primary calendar. This view
appears to be more out of a sense of fairness to the party’s diverse electorate than concerns they might
have about the ability of lowa and New Hampshire voters to properly vet the field,” said Murray.

Democratic voters in the first two 2020 states have a different attitude on some, but not all, of
these questions. According to separate Monmouth polls conducted earlier this month, just 16% of likely

lowa caucusgoers and 20% of likely New Hampshire primary voters feel their states have too much


https://www.monmouth.edu/polling-institute/reports/monmouthpoll_ia_011320/
https://www.monmouth.edu/polling-institute/reports/monmouthpoll_nh_010920/
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influence on the nomination process, compared with 56% of Democrats nationwide who feel this way.
Fewer than 4 in 10 of these first-in-the-nation voters agree that the current calendar gives all types of
Democrats an equal voice in the nomination (37% lowa and 38% New Hampshire), which is still higher
than party opinion nationwide (26%). On the other hand, most voters in these two states agree with their
fellow Democrats that having lowa and New Hampshire go first makes little difference in the likelihood
that the party will nominate the best candidate for president (52% lowa, 63% New Hampshire, and 50%
national), although more national Democrats say the current calendar is less likely to produce the best

possible nominee (26%, versus 9% in both lowa and New Hampshire).

DEMOCRATIC VOTER VIEWS OF THE PARTY NOMINATION CALENDAR

Democratic/leaning Likely lowa Likely New Hampshire
voters nationwide caucusgoers primary voters

lowa & New Hampshire have:

Too much influence 56% 16% 20%

Right amount of influence 25% 68% 63%
Current calendar gives:

All Dem voters an equal voice 26% 37% 38%

Some voters more influence 62% 47% 47%

IA/NH produce “best candidate”:

More likely 12% 31% 21%
Less likely 26% 9% 9%
Little difference 50% 52% 63%

Candidate gender has become a hot media topic in the Democratic race for president, but it does
not appear to be a concern for the party’s electorate. About 3 in 4 Democrats (74%) say it does not matter
whether the party hominates a man or a woman to run against Trump. The remainder are divided — 13%
say it would be better to nominate a man, while 8% believe it would be better to nominate a woman.
These results are nearly identical to April 2019 (77% no difference, 12% better to nominate a man, 7%
better to nominate a woman). There are virtually no gender differences in responses to this question.

“It might make for great TV, but most Democrats seem immune to the ‘he said, he didn’t say’
dust-up between Sanders and Warren. Or at least they say that gender doesn’t matter,” said Murray.

Among Democratic and Democratic-leaning voters, three candidates lead the field in overall
favorability. They are Biden (73% favorable and 21% unfavorable, similar to 76%-20% in December),
Sanders (72%-24%, similar to 74%-21% in December) and Warren — although her favorability has dipped
in the past month (66%-20% now, compared with 76%-15% in December). Yang’s popularity has
increased in the same period (53%-18%, compared with 42%-17% in December). Klobuchar’s rating is

similar to Yang’s (50%-18% now — she was not included in the December ratings, but her prior best
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showing on this metric was 32%-10% in May 2019). Buttigieg’s rating among his fellow Democrats has
slipped slightly (49%-22%, compared with 53%-18% in December), while Bloomberg’s rating has risen
(48%-31%, compared with 40%-39% in December). Tom Steyer earns a 33%-27% rating (the only other

time he was included on this question, in August, he had a negative 9%-25% rating).

2020 CANDIDATE OPINION AMONG DEMOCRATIC VOTERS
Net favorability rating: ~ Jan.’20  Dec’19 Nov’19 Sep’19 Aug’19 May’19 Apr’i9 Mar’19 Jan’19
Joe Biden +52 +56 +57 +52 +41 +57 +56 +63 +71
Bernie Sanders +48 +53 +47 +56 +40 +44 +44 +53 +49
Elizabeth Warren +46 +61 +70 +66 +52 +46  +32 +30 +40
Andrew Yang +35 +25 n/a n/a +12 -1 n/a n/a 0
Amy Klobuchar +32 n/a n/a n/a +9 +22 +14 +13 +15
Pete Buttigieg +27 +35 +33 +41 +29 +24 +29 n/a +2
Mike Bloomberg +17 +1 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a +1 +10
Tom Steyer +6 n/a n/a n/a -16 n/a n/a n/a n/a

There has been little change in ratings of the leading Democratic contenders among all American
voters (including Republicans and independents). Biden has a rating of 42% favorable and 49%
unfavorable among all registered voters (similar to his 43%-50% ratings in both in November and
December) and Sanders has a rating of 41% favorable and 52% unfavorable (similar to 41%-54% in both
November and December). Warren has a rating of 38% favorable and 49% unfavorable (compared with
40%-50% in December and 42%-44% in November). Buttigieg gets a 32% favorable and 35%
unfavorable rating (compared with 34%-35% in December and 27%-34% in November).

Bloomberg has a 33% favorable and 47% unfavorable rating among all registered voters, which is
an increase in positive views since he first got into the race (26%-54% in December). Klobuchar earns a
28% favorable and 32% unfavorable rating and Steyer has a 20% favorable and 35% unfavorable rating.
While Yang may be trailing the leaders in the Democratic horse race, he outpaces the rest of the field in
one area. His 33% favorable and 29% unfavorable rating makes him the only candidate included in the
poll who has a nominally positive net rating among all registered voters.

“It may be time for Yang to start making the electability argument,” said Murray.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from January 16 to 20, 2020 with
903 adults in the United States. The results in this release are based on 847 registered voters and have a
+/- 3.4 percentage point sampling margin of error. This release also includes results based on 372 voters
who identify as Democrats or lean toward the Democratic Party which have a margin of error of +/- 5.1
percentage points. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long
Branch, NJ.
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QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

[Q1-4 previously released.]

[Note: Q5 was rotated with Q4-Trump impeachment question, which was released January 21, 2020.]
5. Looking ahead to the 2020 election for President, do you think that Donald Trump should
be reelected, or do you think that it is time to have someone else in office?

TREND: ALL REGISTERED  Jan. Dec. Nov. Sept. Aug. June May March Jan. Nov.
VOTERS 2020 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2018
Should be reelected 41% 43% 42% 39% 39% 37% 37% 38% 38% 37%
Someone else in office 57% 54% 55% 57% 57% 59% 60% 57% 57% 58%
(VOL) Don't know 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%

(n) (847) (838) (835) (1,017)  (689) (660) (719) (746) (735) (716)

[Q6-7 previously released.]
[Q@8-12 held for future release.]

[Q13 WAS ASKED OF DEMOCRATS/LEANING DEMOCRATIC VOTERS.]
13. Who would you support for the Democratic nomination for president if the candidates were
the following? [INCLUDES LEANERS] [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

TREND: Jan. Dec. Nov. Sept. Aug. June May April March Jan.
(with leaners) 2020 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
Joe Biden 30% 26% 23% 25% 19% 32% 33% 27% 28% 29%
Bernie Sanders 23% 21% 20% 15% 20% 14% 15% 20% 25% 16%
Elizabeth Warren 14% 17% 23% 28% 20% 15% 10% 6% 8% 8%
Mike Bloomberg 9% 5% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% <1% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Andrew Yang 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% <1% 1% 1%
Michael Bennet 1% 0% <1% 0% <1% 0% <1% 0% <1% n/a
Tulsi Gabbard 1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 1% 1% 0% <1% 1%
Tom Steyer 1% 1% 1% 1% <1% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
John Delaney <1% 0% 0% <1% 0% 0% <1% 0% 0% <1%
Deval Patrick 0% 1% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
(VOL) Other 1% <1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5%
(VOL) No one 1% 3% 1% 2% <1% 1% 2% 3% <1% 3%
(VOL) Undecided 6% 11% 7% 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 9%
Cory Booker n/a 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Julian Castro n/a 1% 0% 1% 2% <1% 1% <1% 1% 1%
Kamala Harris n/a n/a 5% 5% 8% 8% 11% 8% 10% 11%
Beto O’Rourke n/a n/a n/a 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Marianne Williamson n/a <1% <1% 2% 2% 1% 1% <1% <1% n/a
(n) (372) (384) (345) (434) (298) (306) (334) (330) (310) (313)

[Q14 WAS ASKED OF DEMOCRATS/LEANING DEMOCRATIC VOTERS.]
14. Thinking about the 2020 election, would it be better for the Democrats to nominate a woman
or nominate a man to run against Trump, or doesn'’t this matter? [CHOICES WERE ROTATED]

TREND. 2020 201s
Nominate a woman 8% 7%
Nominate a man 13% 12%
Does not matter 74% 7%
(VOL) Depends on candidate 3% 3%
(VOL) Don't know 1% 1%

) (372) (330)
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[Q15 WAS ASKED OF DEMOCRATS/LEANING DEMOCRATIC VOTERS.]

15. Do you think voters in states like lowa and New Hampshire have too much influence on
who wins the party nominations for president, not enough influence, or about the right amount of
influence on who wins the party nominations for president?

NEW

NATIONAL IOWA HAMPSHIRE

Comparison  Comparison
Jan. Jan. Jan.
2020 2020 2020
Too much influence 56% 16% 20%
Not enough influence 8% 9% 11%
Right amount of influence 25% 68% 63%
(VOL) Don't know 11% 7% 7%
(n) (372) (405) (404)

[Q16 WAS ASKED OF DEMOCRATS/LEANING DEMOCRATIC VOTERS.]

16. Do you think having lowa and New Hampshire go first in the nominating process makes it
more likely or less likely that the Democratic Party will nominate the best candidate for
president, or do you think having those states go first makes little difference in the likelihood that
Democrats will nominate the best candidate?

NEW

NATIONAL IOWA HAMPSHIRE

Comparison  Comparison
Jan. Jan. Jan.
2020 2020 2020
More likely 12% 31% 21%
Less likely 26% 9% 9%
Little difference 50% 52% 63%
(VOL) Don't know 12% 8% 7%
(n) (372) (405) (404)

[Q17 WAS ASKED OF DEMOCRATS/LEANING DEMOCRATIC VOTERS.]

17. Nationally, the Democratic Party includes voters with different political views, races and
ethnicities, and other characteristics. Does the current presidential primary calendar give all
types of Democratic voters an equal voice in the party’s presidential nomination process or does
the calendar give some types of voters more influence than others? [If MORE: Is that a lot more
influence or just a little more?]

NEW

NATIONAL IOWA HAMPSHIRE

Comparison Comparison
Jan. Jan. Jan.
2020 2020 2020
Gives all an equal voice 26% 37% 38%
Some have A LOT more influence 28% 14% 18%
Some have A LITTLE more influence 19% 20% 17%

Some have more influence — 0 0 o,

not sure how much 15% 13% 12%
(VOL) Don’t know 11% 17% 15%
(n) (372) (405) (404)
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[Q18 WAS ASKED OF DEMOCRATS/LEANING DEMOCRATIC VOTERS.]

18. Which of the following options would you prefer for the presidential nominating process: A.
keep the current system with lowa and New Hampshire going first, followed by Nevada and
South Carolina and then a bunch of states on Super Tuesday; B. have a few other states hold
their contests on the same days as lowa and New Hampshire before moving to other states; C.
create grouped primaries where many states would hold their contests on the same day, with
each group going on a different week; or D. create a national primary where every state would
hold its nominating contest on the same day?

Jan.

2020

A. Keep the current system 11%

B. Have a few other states on same 15%
days as IA/NH

C. Create grouped primaries 10%

D. Create a national primary 58%

(VOL) None of these 1%

(VOL) Don't know 1%

(n) (372)

[ASKED OF EVERYONE.]

19. I'm going to read you the names of some people who are running for president in 2020.
Please tell me if your general impression of each is very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or if you don't really have an opinion. If you have
not heard of the person, just let me know. [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

TREND: ALL REGISTERED VOTERS . Very — Somewhat Somewhat  Very No Not )
avorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  opinion heard of
Former Vice President Joe Biden 19% 23% 16% 33% 6% 2% (847)
-- December 2019 18% 25% 16% 34% 6% 1% (838)
-- November 2019 18% 25% 17% 33% 7% 0% (835)
-- September 2019 20% 26% 18% 27% 8% 1% (1,017)
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 20% 21% 14% 38% 6% 1% (847)
-- December 2019 20% 21% 15% 39% 4% 1% (838)
-- November 2019 20% 21% 14% 40% 4% 1% (835)
-- September 2019 18% 24% 12% 37% 7% 1% (1,017)
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 17% 21% 12% 37% 8% 5% (847)
-- December 2019 18% 22% 11% 39% 6% 4% (838)
-- November 2019 20% 22% 9% 35% 9% 5% (835)
-- September 2019 22% 20% 9% 31% 11% 8% (1,017)
Former South Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 11% 21% 15% 20% 18% 14% (847)
-- December 2019 13% 21% 13% 22% 16% 16% (838)
-- November 2019 9% 18% 13% 21% 20% 18% (835)
-- September 2019 13% 17% 11% 20% 18% 21% (1,017)
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 10% 18% 17% 15% 22% 19% (847)
-- December 2019 - - - - - - --
-- November 2019 - - - - - - -
-- September 2019 - - -- -- - - --
Former New York Mayor Mike Bloomberg 10% 23% 15% 32% 15% 5% (847)
-- December 2019 7% 19% 21% 33% 14% 6% (838)
-- November 2019 - - -- -- - - --
-- September 2019 - - -- -- - - --
Entrepreneur Andrew Yang 9% 24% 15% 14% 21% 18% (847)
-- December 2019 4% 21% 11% 17% 22% 24% (838)
-- November 2019 - - -- -- - - --

-- September 2019 - - -- -- - - --
Former hedge fund manager Tom Steyer 5% 15% 16% 19% 25% 20% (847)
-- December 2019 - - - - - - -

-- November 2019 - - -- -- - - --

-- September 2019 - - - - - - --
President Donald Trump 35% 8% 4% 51% 2% 0% (847)
-- December 2019 33% 13% 5% 47% 2% 0% (838)
-- November 2019 34% 10% 4% 50% 2% 0% (835)

-- September 2019 30% 13% 6% 50% 3% 0% (1,017)
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TREND: Favor-  Unfavor- No Not

DEMOCRATS/DEM LEANERS ONLY ale  aple  opinion heardof
Former Vice President Joe Biden 73% 21% 5% 1% (372)
-- December 2019 76% 20% 4% 1% (384)
-- November 2019 76% 19% 5% 0% (345)
-- September 2019 2% 20% 7% 1% (434)
-- August 2019 66% 25% 8% 1% (298)
-- May 2019 74% 17% 7% 1% (334)
-- April 2019 2% 16% 12% 1% (330)
-- March 2019 76% 13% 9% 2% (310)
-- January 2019 80% 9% 8% 3% (313)
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 72% 24% 4% 1% (372)
-- December 2019 74% 21% 3% 0% (384)
-- November 2019 72% 25% 3% 1% (345)
-- September 2019 75% 19% 5% 1% (434)
-- August 2019 64% 24% 10% 2% (298)
-- May 2019 65% 21% 12% 2% (334)
-- April 2019 65% 21% 13% 1% (330)
-- March 2019 70% 17% 10% 3% (310)
-- January 2019 68% 19% 9% 4% (313)
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 66% 20% 9% 6% (372)
-- December 2019 76% 15% 6% 4% (384)
-- November 2019 79% 9% 9% 4% (345)
-- September 2019 75% 9% 10% 6% (434)
-- August 2019 65% 13% 16% 7% (298)
-- May 2019 60% 14% 14% 12% (334)
-- April 2019 51% 19% 18% 12% (330)
-- March 2019 49% 19% 15% 17% (310)
-- January 2019 57% 17% 16% 11% (313)
Former South Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 49% 22% 17% 13% (372)
-- December 2019 53% 18% 14% 14% (384)
-- November 2019 49% 16% 21% 13% (345)
-- September 2019 53% 12% 18% 17% (434)
-- August 2019 43% 14% 20% 23% (298)
-- May 2019 35% 11% 24% 30% (334)
-- April 2019 35% 6% 25% 34% (330)
-- March 2019 -- -- -- -- --
-- January 2019 8% 6% 27% 58% (313)
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 50% 18% 18% 14% (372)

-- December 2019

-- November 2019 - - - -

-- September 2019 - - - - -
-- August 2019 27% 18% 34% 20% (298)

-- May 2019 32% 10% 28% 30% (334)
-- April 2019 27% 13% 28% 32% (330)
-- March 2019 26% 13% 29% 33% (310)
-- January 2019 23% 8% 30% 39% (313)
Former New York Mayor Mike Bloomberg 48% 31% 18% 4% (372)
-- December 2019 40% 39% 16% 5% (384)
-- November 2019 -- -- -- - -
-- September 2019 - - - -

-- August 2019 - - - -

-- May 2019 - - - -

-- April 2019 - - - - -
-- March 2019 27% 26% 31% 17% (310)
-- January 2019 35% 25% 33% 7% (313)
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TREND: Favor-  Unfavor- No Not "
DEMOCRATS/DEM LEANERS ONLY (continued) able able opinion  heard of
Entrepreneur Andrew Yang 53% 18% 17% 12% (372)

-- December 2019 42% 17% 27% 14% (384)
-- November 2019 - - - - -
-- September 2019 - - - - -
-- August 2019 24% 12% 36% 29% (298)
-- May 2019 12% 13% 33% 42% (334)
-- April 2019 - - - - -
-- March 2019 - - - - -
- January 2019 10% 10% 26% 53% (313)
Former hedge fund manager Tom Steyer 33% 27% 23% 18% (372)
-- December 2019 - - - - -
-- November 2019 - - - -
-- September 2019 - - - - -
-- August 2019 9% 25% 37% 30% (298)
-- May 2019 - - - - -
-- April 2019 - - - -
-- March 2019 - - - -
-- January 2019 - - - -

[Q20-27 previously released.]

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from January 16 to 20, 2020 with a national random sample of 903 adults age 18 and older, in
English. This includes 363 contacted by a live interviewer on a landline telephone and 540 contacted by a
live interviewer on a cell phone. The results in this poll release are based on a subsample of 847
registered voters. Telephone numbers were selected through random digit dialing and landline
respondents were selected with a modified Troldahl-Carter youngest adult household screen. Monmouth
is responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The full sample is
weighted for region, age, education, gender and race based on US Census information (CPS 2018
supplement). Data collection support provided by Braun Research (field) and Dynata (RDD sample). For
results based on the registered voter sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable
to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 3.4 percentage points (unadjusted for sample
design). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table below). In addition to sampling error, one
should bear in mind that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
REGISTERED VOTERS

28% Republican
40% Independent
32% Democrat

48% Male
52% Female

26% 18-34
35% 35-54
38% 55+

65% White

13% Black

15% Hispanic
8% Asian/Other

67% No degree
33% 4 year degree




DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
DEMOCRATIC VOTERS

37% Male
63% Female

32% 18-34
34% 35-54
34% 55+

56% White
22% Black
15% Hispanic
7% Asian/Other

60% No degree
40% 4 year degree

MARGIN OF ERROR

unweighted  moe
sample (+/-)
REGISTERED VOTERS 847 3.4%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 246 6.3%
PARTY ID Independent 329 5.4%
Democrat 261 6.1%
Rep + leaners 374 5.1%
PARTY ID .
True independent 94 10.1%
LEANERS ADDED Dem + leaners 372 5.1%
IDEOLOGY Liberal 201 6.9%
Moderate 325 5.4%
Conservative 303 5.6%
GENDER Male 411 4.8%
Female 436 4.7%
AGE 18-34 128 8.7%
35-54 335 5.4%
55+ 379 5.0%
RACE White, non-Hispanic 641 3.9%
Other 167 7.6%
COLLEGE GRADUATE No degree 380 5.0%
4 year degree 464 4.6%
WHITE COLLEGE White, no degree 282 5.8%
White, 4 year degree 356 5.2%
INCOME <$50K 220 6.6%
$50 to <100K 238 6.4%
$100K+ 314 5.5%
2016 VOTE BY COUNTY Trump 10+ pts 291 5.8%
Swing <10 pts 182 7.3%
Clinton 10+ pts 374 5.1%
MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+/-)
DEMOCRATIC VOTERS 372 5.1%
IDEOLOGY Liberal 177 7.4%
Moderate/Conservative 189 7.1%
GENDER Male 144 8.2%
Female 228 6.5%
AGE 18-49 163 7.7%
50+ 209 6.8%
RACE White, non-Hispanic 268 6.0%
Other 96 10.0%
COLLEGE GRADUATE No degree 138 8.4%
4 year degree 233 6.4%
PRIMARY CALENDAR Early state 151 8.0%
After March 3 221 6.6%
Hit

10
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REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
5. Looking ahead to the 2020 Should be re-elected 41% 90% 39% 3% 85% 29% 3% 11%
election for President, do you
think that Donald Trump should Someone else should be in office 57% 9% 59% 96% 13% 68% 95% 89%
be re-elected, or do you think that
gf'ffcte";‘e to have someone elsein  [voL] Dont know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
5. Looking ahead to the 2020 Should be re-elected 31% 7% 51% 32% 32% 43% 47% 46% 32%
election for President, do you
think that Donald Trump should Someone else should be in office 67% 21% 47% 65% 68% 55% 51% 53% 65%
bg re—elected, or do you think that
gf'ﬁscte";‘e to have someone else in  [voL] Dont know 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
5. Looking ahead to the 2020 Should be re-elected 49% 27% 57% 35% 38% 39% 42%
election for President, do you
think that Donald Trump should Someone else should be in office 49% 71% 43% 61% 61% 59% 56%
be re-elected, or do you think that
itis ime to have someone else N [voL] Dont know 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
office?

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

Trump 10+pts

Swing <10pts

Clinton 10+pts

5. Looking ahead to the 2020
election for President, do you
think that Donald Trump should
be re-elected, or do you think that
it is time to have someone else in
office?

Should be re-elected
Someone else should be in office

[VOL] Dont know

58%

40%

2%

36%

62%

2%

31%

68%

2%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO
VOTE POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY RACE
Yes Lib Mod-Con Male Female 18-49 50+ White non-Hisp
DEM VOTERS: 13. Who Wou!d joe Biden 30% 24% 35% 32% 28% 23% 36% 27%
,{g‘r;?r:‘af’t?g;{tf;?’g{‘eesggnmﬁﬂﬁy Bernie Sanders 23% 26% 19% 24% 22% 33% 12% 20%
[Cﬁmlggtsgrge[ﬁ;m ;Okljlg;/(\)lwg? Elizabeth Warren 14% 23% 6% 7% 18% 17% 11% 17%
received at least 1 vote. See Pete Buttigieg 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10%
release for full list of 12 cands] Amy Klobuchar 5% 1% 6% 1% 6% 3% 8% 7%
Mike Bloomberg 9% 9% 10% 13% 7% 5% 13% 9%
Andrew Yang 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Tom Steyer 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Michael Bennet 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
[VOL] Other 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
[VOL] No one 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 1% 10% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3%
RACE COLLEGE GRAD State Primary-Caucus Calendar
Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth No degree 4 yr degree Early After March 3
DEM VOTERS: 13. Who would joe Biden 34% 34% 23% 27% 32%
xg‘;nf#aﬁfo"n”f{)?’;‘;i?,gnmt"if{ﬁ? Bernie Sanders 26% 26% 18% 20% 25%
Fx{;ﬁlgi‘tsgrge[rﬁ atrf;]% 3!2.“;;099 Elizabeth Warren 11% 7% 24% 19% 10%
received at least 1 vote. See Pete Buttigieg 1% 3% 10% 4% 7%
release for full list of 12 cands] Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 8% 9% 3%
Mike Bloomberg 8% 10% 8% 5% 12%
Andrew Yang 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Tom Steyer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Michael Bennet 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
[VOL] Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
[VOL] No one 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
[VOL] Dont know 10% 8% 3% 7% 5%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO
VOTE POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY RACE
Yes Lib Mod-Con Male Female 18-49 50+ White non-Hisp
DEM VOTERS: 14. Thinking Nominate a woman 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% % 6%
about the 2020 election, would it .
be better for the Democrats to Nominate a man 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14%
nominate a woman or nominate a Does not matter 74% 76% 73% 73% 75% 73% 76% 76%
man to run against Trump, or
doesn't this matter? [VOL] Depends 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
RACE COLLEGE GRAD State Primary-Caucus Calendar
Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth No degree 4 yr degree Early After March 3
DEM VOTERS: 14. Thinking Nominate a woman 12% 9% 7% 10% 7%
about the 2020 election, would it .
be better for the Democrats to Nominate a man 12% 11% 16% 10% 16%
nominate a woman or nominate a Does not matter 71% 76% 2% 74% 74%
man to run against Trump, or
doesn't this matter? [VOL] Depends 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
REGISTERED TO
VOTE POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY RACE
Yes Lib Mod-Con Male Female 18-49 50+ White non-Hisp
DEM VOTERS: 15. Do you think Too much influence 56% 59% 54% 55% 57% 53% 59% 54%
voters in states like lowa and New
Hampshire have too much Not enough influence 8% 5% 10% 12% 5% 6% 9% 5%
influence on who wins the party
nominations for president, not . .
enough influence, or about the Right amount of influence 25% 25% 25% 27% 24% 27% 23% 28%
right amount of influence on who
wins the party nominations for [VOL] Dont know 11% 11% 11% 6% 15% 14% 9% 13%
president?
RACE COLLEGE GRAD State Primary-Caucus Calendar
Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth No degree 4 yr degree Early After March 3
DEM VOTERS: 15. Do you think Too much influence 59% 49% 67% 58% 55%
voters in states like lowa and New
Hampshire have too much Not enough influence 11% 10% 4% 7% 8%
influence on who wins the party
nominations for president, not X i
enough influence, or about the Right amount of influence 20% 26% 22% 29% 22%
right amount of influence on who
wins the party nominations for [VOL] Dont know 10% 14% 7% 6% 15%
president?




Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO
VOTE POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY RACE
Yes Lib Mod-Con Male Female 18-49 50+ White non-Hisp
DEM VOTERS: 16. Do you think More likely 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 8%
having IA and NH go first in the
nominating process makes it more .
likely or less likely that the Less likely 26% 23% 29% 25% 26% 29% 23% 25%
Democratic Party will nominate
the best candidate for president, i i
or do you think having those Little difference 50% 52% 49% 55% 47% 47% 52% 54%
states go first makes little
difference in the likelinood that '~ o) pont know 12% 13% 10% 9% 14% 13% 11% 14%
candidate?
RACE COLLEGE GRAD State Primary-Caucus Calendar
Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth No degree 4 yr degree Early After March 3
DEM VOTERS: 16. Do you think More likely 18% 14% 9% 16% 9%
having IA and NH go first in the
nominating process makes it more .
likely or less likely that the Less likely 29% 27% 25% 31% 22%
Democratic Party will nominate
the best candidate for president, . .
or do you think having those Little difference 42% 45% 56% 46% 53%
states go first makes little
ifference in the likelih that
Bl s st [VOL] Dont know
candidate?
REGISTERED TO
VOTE POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY RACE
Yes Lib Mod-Con Male Female 18-49 50+ White non-Hisp
DEM VOTERS: 17. [diversity Gives all an equal voice 26% 20% 33% 27% 26% 19% 34% 24%
intro] Does the current )
presidential primary calendar give Some have A LOT more influence 28% 31% 25% 26% 30% 37% 19% 22%
all types of Democratic voters an
equa| voice in the partys _Some have A LITTLE more 19% 17% 21% 26% 14% 18% 20% 24%
presidential nomination process or  influence
does the calendar give some Some have more influence - not 15% 20% 11% 11% 18% 15% 15% 18%
types of voters more influence sure how much
than others?
[VOL] Dont know 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11%
RACE COLLEGE GRAD State Primary-Caucus Calendar
Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth No degree 4 yr degree Early After March 3
DEM VOTERS: 17. [diversity Gives all an equal voice 28% 32% 19% 32% 22%
intro] Does the current )
presidential primary calendar give Some have A LOT more influence 36% 26% 32% 29% 27%
all types of Democratic voters an
equal voice in the partys Some have A LITTLE more 12% 18% 20% 14% 22%
presidential nomination process or  influence
does the calendar give some Some have more influence - not 12% 13% 18% 18% 13%
types of voters more influence sure how much
than others?
[VOL] Dont know 11% 11% 11% 6% 15%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO
VOTE

POLITICAL IDEOLOGY

GENDER

AGE 2-WAY

RACE

Yes

Lib Mod-Con

Male Female

18-

49 50+

White non-Hisp

DEM VOTERS: 18. Which of the
following options would you prefer
for the presidential nominating
process: [READ OPTIONS A-D]?

A- Keep the current system with
IA and NH going first, followed by
NV and SC and thenSuper
Tuesday

B- Have a few other states hold
their contests on the same days
as IA and NH before moving to

other states

C- Create grouped primaries
where many states would hold
their contests on the same day,
with each group on a different
week

D- Create a national primary
where every state would hold its
nominating contest on the same
day.

[VOL] None of these
[VOL] Dont know

11%

15%

10%

58%

1%
4%

6% 16%

14%

17%

12% 10%

62% 54%

0% 2%
6% 2%

20% 6%

15%

15%

12% 9%

51% 63%

1% 1%
1% 6%

8% 15%

13%

18%

11% 10%

64% 52%

1% 1%
4% 4%

10%

16%

14%

55%

1%
5%

RACE

COLLEGE GRAD

State Primary-Caucus Calendar

Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth

No degree 4 yr degree

Early

After March 3

DEM VOTERS: 18. Which of the
following options would you prefer
for the presidential nominating
process: [READ OPTIONS A-D]?

A- Keep the current system with
IA and NH going first, followed by
NV and SC and thenSuper
Tuesday

B- Have a few other states hold
their contests on the same days
as IA and NH before moving to

other states

C- Create grouped primaries
where many states would hold
their contests on the same day,
with each group on a different
week

D- Create a national primary
where every state would hold its
nominating contest on the same
day.

[VOL] None of these
[VOL] Dont know

14%

15%

6%

62%

1%
3%

15% %

15%

17%

6% 18%

62% 53%

1% 1%
3% 5%

14%

14%

11%

54%

1%
4%

9%

16%

10%

61%

1%
3%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 1/22/20
REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19A. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 19% 2% 11% 46% 2% 8% 39% 26%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 23% 9% 27% 31% 10% 29% 34% 31%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 20% 12% 16% 26% 14% 21%
have an opinion]: Former Vice
President Joe Biden? Very unfavorable 33% 68% 29% 6% 64% 18% 7% 10%
No opinion 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 16% 5% 8%
Not heard of 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 5%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19A. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 27% 7% 16% 22% 10% 21% 24% 18% 22%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 29% 12% 22% 25% 29% 23% 20% 20% 30%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 16% 16% 22% 13% 16% 16% 16%
have an opinion]: Former Vice
President Joe Biden? Very unfavorable 22% 62% 38% 28% 28% 34% 35% 37% 25%
No opinion 5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Not heard of 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19A. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 14% 31% 12% 18% 22% 22% 15%
general impression is
very/lsomewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 19% 31% 16% 29% 30%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 18% 12% 19% 16% 15% 14% 20%
have an opinion]: Former Vice
President Joe Biden? Very unfavorable 40% 21% 45% 30% 33% 27% 32%
No opinion 4% 9% 4% 5% 9% 7% 3%
Not heard of 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0%

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

19A. [Please tell me if your
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or
unfavorable, or if you don't really
have an opinion]: Former Vice
President Joe Biden?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion

Not heard of

Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
12% 22% 24%

20% 23% 27%

18% 16% 15%

43% 33% 25%

7% 5% 7%

1% 2% 3%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 1/22/20
REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19B. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 20% 1% 20% 36% 3% 17% 37% 39%
3§Py‘7;§',;,";5’vﬁ§§'gcgfable or Somewhat favorable 21% 6% 20% 38% 7% 25% 35% 34%
Eg’aevg;aggn%w]f Y\‘;gr?noc:‘r']tt really  somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 17% 12% 12% 20% 15% 11%
Senator Bernie Sanders? Very unfavorable 38% 76% 35% 9% 73% 24% 9% 11%
No opinion 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 12% 4% 5%
Not heard of 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19B. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 20% 6% 16% 23% 30% 20% 12% 20% 19%
e o e ble or Somewhat favorable 26% 8% 17% 26% 28% 21% 18% 19% 27%
ﬁgf/é;@;aggh l%;l]f y\f;grgqogr’]tt really Somewhat unfavorable 19% 12% 13% 15% 10% 15% 18% 14% 15%
Senator Bernie Sanders? Very unfavorable 28% 70% 49% 29% 27% 36% 47% 41% 33%
No opinion 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Not heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19B. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 16% 28% 15% 19% 25% 19% 19%
oo Svorable or Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 17% 26% 26% 19% 21%
ﬁg{/aevgrfwaggn%w]f Y\f;grg?;;tt really Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 13% 15% 11% 16% 17%
Senator Bernie Sanders? Very unfavorable 45% 24% 49% 37% 31% 38% 40%
No opinion 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 9% 3%
Not heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
19B. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 11% 28% 23%
general impression is
verylsomewhatf avorable or Somewhat favorable 15% 23% 26%
ﬁg{laevg;ag"]eih%w]f_ y\%rgqogr;tt really Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 14%
Senator Bernie Sanders? Very unfavorable 51% 35% 30%
No opinion 6% 3% 7%
Not heard of 1% 0% 1%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 1/22/20
REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19C. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 17% 4% 10% 39% 3% 13% 33% 40%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 21% 4% 23% 31% 6% 24% 33% 27%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 7%
have an opinion]: Massachusetts
Senator Elizabeth Warren? Very unfavorable 37% 71% 37% 6% 70% 26% 8% 11%
No opinion 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 15% 9% 10%
Not heard of 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19C. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 16% 4% 12% 22% 15% 24% 13% 13% 25%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 31% 5% 17% 25% 27% 19% 18% 18% 27%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 10% 9% 9% 17% 12% 12%
have an opinion]: Massachusetts
Senator Elizabeth Warren? Very unfavorable 28% 67% 45% 29% 29% 34% 44% 41% 29%
No opinion 8% 6% 7% 9% 11% 9% % 10% 6%
Not heard of 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 7% 1%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19C. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 17% 17% 12% 27% 13% 23% 22%
general impression is
very/lsomewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 18% 26% 16% 23% 23% 21% 21%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 15% 11%
have an opinion]: Massachusetts
Senator Elizabeth Warren? Very unfavorable 43% 24% 48% 34% 33% 31% 40%
No opinion 6% 13% 7% 4% 13% 8% 4%
Not heard of 4% 7% 6% 0% 9% 2% 2%
2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
19C. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 10% 15% 24%
general impression is
verylsomewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 15% 27% 23%
unfavorable, or if you don't really Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 10%
have an opinion]: Massachusetts
Senator Elizabeth Warren? Very unfavorable 47% 34% 30%
No opinion 9% 5% 9%
Not heard of 5% 4% 5%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19D. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 11% 3% 9% 20% 5% 3% 19% 17%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 21% 8% 23% 29% 9% 29% 30% 26%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 17% 11% 17% 16% 14% 17%
have an opinion]: Former South
Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Very unfavorable 20% 42% 15% 7% 37% 7% 8% 10%
bt
Buttigieg? No opinion 18% 15% 22% 17% 18% 26% 17% 18%
Not heard of 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 19% 13% 12%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19D. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 15% 3% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 8% 16%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 28% 8% 23% 19% 18% 21% 22% 17% 28%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 14% 16% 13% 15% 17% 15% 16%
have an opinion]: Former South
Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Very unfavorable 10% 40% 25% 16% 15% 20% 24% 21% 18%
igieq?
Buttigieg No opinion 17% 19% 17% 20% 22% 17% 17% 21% 14%
Not heard of 15% 13% 13% 16% 22% 15% 9% 18% 8%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19D. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 12% 9% 9% 19% 8% 12% 15%
general impression is
very/lsomewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 17% 27% 15% 25% 29%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 16% 16% 11% 20% 16%
have an opinion]: Former South
Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Very unfavorable 23% 14% 25% 20% 20% 13% 21%
igieq?
Buttigieg? No opinion 16% 2206 18% 11% 22% 18% 13%
Not heard of 12% 19% 15% 7% 24% 12% 6%

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

Trump 10+pts

Swing <10pts

Clinton 10+pts

19D. [Please tell me if your
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or
unfavorable, or if you don't really
have an opinion]: Former South
Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete
Buttigieg?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion

Not heard of

8%
16%
17%
25%
17%
17%

9%
21%
15%
22%
20%
13%

14%
25%
14%
15%
19%
13%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19E. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 10% 3% 7% 22% 2% 4% 20% 13%
e o tavorsble or Somewhat favorable 18% 8% 18% 27% 8% 11% 30% 29%
ﬁgcaevg;aggh I%fnl]f Y&lilnﬂgggga“y Somewhat unfavorable 17% 22% 18% 13% 22% 17% 12% 15%
Senator Amy Klobuchar? Very unfavorable 15% 29% 11% 6% 27% 5% 6% 7%
No opinion 22% 19% 27% 15% 20% 38% 18% 19%
Not heard of 19% 19% 20% 16% 21% 25% 14% 17%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19E. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 16% 3% 10% 11% 5% 9% 15% 9% 14%
e ble or Somewhat favorable 20% 10% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17% 14% 25%
ﬁgf/é;@;aggh l%;l]f y&liinﬂgggtfa“y Somewhat unfavorable 12% 25% 18% 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 18%
Senator Amy Klobuchar? Very unfavorable 9% 27% 17% 13% 8% 17% 17% 16% 11%
No opinion 23% 19% 20% 23% 27% 18% 21% 23% 19%
Not heard of 21% 16% 17% 20% 29% 21% 10% 22% 12%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19E. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 11% 9% 8% 17% 7% 14% 13%
oo oAbl or Somewhat favorable 16% 22% 11% 25% 14% 20% 23%
ﬁg{/aevgrfwaggn%w]f V&Li*nﬁgggga”y Somewhat unfavorable 20% 13% 20% 20% 16% 15% 20%
Senator Amy Klobuchar? Very unfavorable 17% 11% 19% 13% 14% 13% 14%
No opinion 20% 21% 23% 15% 26% 21% 15%
Not heard of 16% 24% 19% 11% 23% 17% 15%

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

Trump 10+pts

Swing <10pts

Clinton 10+pts

19E. [Please tell me if your
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or
unfavorable, or if you don't really
have an opinion]: Minnesota
Senator Amy Klobuchar?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion

Not heard of

7%
13%
22%
19%
22%
16%

15%
19%
14%
13%
22%
17%

11%
21%
14%
12%
21%
21%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19F. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 10% 6% 11% 12% 6% 17% 12% 13%
e e tavorsble or Somewhat favorable 23% % 24% 36% 8% 23% 36% 27%
Eg’aevg;aggn%w]f y'ggrdmoe“r'thg\;ﬁV”y Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 14% 17% 13% 13% 17% 17%
York Mayor Mike Bloomberg? Very unfavorable 32% 59% 29% 13% 56% 17% 14% 16%
No opinion 15% 10% 18% 17% 11% 23% 18% 20%
Not heard of 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19F. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 12% 6% 10% 10% 4% 11% 14% 8% 13%
e ble or Somewhat favorable 30% 13% 19% 25% 19% 24% 24% 22% 24%
ﬁgf/é;@;aggh l%;l]f y'ggrgqoer:’thg\;av“y Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 19%
York Mayor Mike Bloomberg? Very unfavorable 22% 56% 39% 26% 29% 33% 33% 34% 29%
No opinion 16% 9% 12% 19% 21% 14% 12% 16% 14%
Not heard of 4% 3% 4% 5% 12% 3% 2% 7% 1%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19F. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 7% 14% 6% 10% 10% 8% 14%
S o tovorable or Somewhat favorable 20% 27% 17% 27% 23% 20% 26%
ﬁg{/aevgrfwaggn%w]f V'ggrgnoe':'thgi”y Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 16% 21% 12% 20% 13%
York Mayor Mike Bloomberg? Very unfavorable 37% 24% 40% 32% 30% 30% 32%
No opinion 15% 17% 17% 10% 15% 19% 13%
Not heard of 3% 8% 4% 1% 9% 2% 2%

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

19F. [Please tell me if your
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or
unfavorable, or if you don't really
have an opinion]: Former New
York Mayor Mike Bloomberg?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion

Not heard of

13%
26%
14%
26%
15%

Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
7% 10%
15% 29%
17% 12%
41% 30%
16% 15%
4% 4%

6%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 1/22/20
REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19G. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 9% 3% 10% 13% 4% 6% 15% 14%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 24% 9% 23% 40% 10% 22% 38% 38%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 15% 10% 20% 11% 11% 13%
have an opinion]: Entrepreneur
Andrew Yang? Very unfavorable 14% 26% 10% 7% 22% 7% 7% 8%
No opinion 21% 23% 22% 16% 21% 29% 17% 18%
Not heard of 18% 21% 20% 13% 22% 25% 12% 9%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19G. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 15% 0% % 11% 16% 10% 4% 9% 10%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 26% 13% 22% 26% 28% 24% 22% 21% 31%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 9% 23% 17% 12% 10% 12% 20% 13% 17%
have an opinion]: Entrepreneur
Andrew Yang? Very unfavorable 11% 21% 16% 12% 11% 16% 14% 15% 11%
No opinion 20% 21% 23% 19% 16% 20% 25% 20% 22%
Not heard of 20% 21% 16% 20% 19% 19% 15% 22% 10%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19G. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 7% 13% 4% 12% 8% 10% 11%
general impression is
very/lsomewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 22% 29% 18% 30% 24% 27% 25%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 15% 18% 14% 12% 17%
have an opinion]: Entrepreneur
Andrew Yang? Very unfavorable 16% 10% 19% 11% 14% 12% 12%
No opinion 20% 20% 20% 19% 17% 24% 20%
Not heard of 19% 16% 24% 9% 23% 14% 15%

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

19G. [Please tell me if your
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or
unfavorable, or if you don't really
have an opinion]: Entrepreneur
Andrew Yang?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion

Not heard of

Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
4% 13% 12%

20% 20% 29%

19% 13% 11%

14% 12% 14%

22% 25% 18%

21% 16% 16%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
19H. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6% %
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 15% 6% 13% 27% 6% 10% 27% 19%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 17%
have an opinion]: Former hedge
fund manager Tom Steyer? Very unfavorable 19% 32% 17% 10% 30% 11% 10% 14%
No opinion 25% 27% 26% 22% 24% 36% 23% 22%
Not heard of 20% 18% 24% 18% 22% 26% 18% 21%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
19H. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 7% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4%
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 23% 6% 16% 15% 10% 18% 18% 13% 19%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 13% 18% 15% 14% 18% 14% 18%
have an opinion]: Former hedge
fund manager Tom Steyer? Very unfavorable 14% 28% 24% 14% 15% 22% 18% 18% 20%
No opinion 26% 26% 25% 25% 28% 20% 27% 26% 23%
Not heard of 20% 19% 18% 22% 28% 22% 14% 22% 16%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
19H. [Please tell me if your Very favorable 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% % 4%
general impression is
very/lsomewhat favorable or Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 12% 22% 13% 17% 19%
unfavorable, or if you don'treally  gomewhat unfavorable 17% 14% 16% 17% 14% 18% 16%
have an opinion]: Former hedge
fund manager Tom Steyer? Very unfavorable 22% 13% 23% 21% 19% 15% 19%
No opinion 24% 25% 26% 21% 24% 29% 23%
Not heard of 18% 25% 20% 14% 25% 16% 20%

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

Trump 10+pts

Swing <10pts

Clinton 10+pts

19H. [Please tell me if your
general impression is
very/somewhat favorable or
unfavorable, or if you don't really
have an opinion]: Former hedge
fund manager Tom Steyer?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion

Not heard of

3%
10%
17%
25%
24%
20%

5%
14%
12%
21%
29%
18%

6%
20%
16%
13%
23%
21%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL -- 1/22/20

REGISTERED TO POLITICAL
VOTE PARTY ID PARTY ID-LEANERS ADDED IDEOLOGY
Yes Rep Ind Dem Rep+leaners True Ind Dem+leaners Lib
191. [Please tell me if your general Very favorable 35% 81% 29% 2% 75% 16% 2% 10%
impression is very/somewhat
favorable or unfavorable, or if you Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 11% 3% 12% 16% 2% 3%
g?gstlé:ﬁ%gﬁ‘;f an 3&'81)0“11 Somewhat unfavorable 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3%
' Very unfavorable 51% 7% 52% 89% 10% 55% 89% 80%
No opinion 2% 0% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD
Mod Con Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree
. [Please tell me if your general ery favorable () b b () b b o ) b
191. [PI Il if | Very f bl 20% 70% 44% 26% 24% 37% 40% 40% 25%
impression is very/somewhat
favorable or unfavorable, or if you Somewhat favorable 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10%
gtr)gsti égﬁltl% gﬁ\;?da% Sralgl,)on]: Somewhat unfavorable 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
' Very unfavorable 62% 18% 42% 58% 61% 50% 44% 46% 59%
No opinion 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
RACE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME
White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
191. [Please tell me if your general Very favorable 41% 23% 48% 28% 33% 31% 36%
impression is very/somewhat
favorable or unfavorable, or if you Somewhat favorable 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8%
g?gstlégﬁ'%gﬁ‘éle an 3&'3'70“]1 Somewhat unfavorable 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3%
' Very unfavorable 45% 62% 38% 60% 51% 53% 52%
No opinion 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%

2016 MARGIN by COUNTY

Trump 10+pts

Swing <10pts

Clinton 10+pts

191. [Please tell me if your general
impression is very/somewhat
favorable or unfavorable, or if you
don't really have an opinion]:
President Donald Trump?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion

51%
8%
4%

36%
1%

33%
8%
4%

52%
3%

23%
9%
4%

61%
3%
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